## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shigeharu Sumi	05/06/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nidec Corporation
Street Address:	338 Tonoshiro-cho, Kuze, Minami-ku
City:	Kyoto
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	601-8205

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10904384

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (270)717-3120

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: sroberts@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Roberts

Address Line 1: 1233 Twentieth Street, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2680

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven Roberts

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

40.00 10

PATENT REEL: 016020 FRAME: 0750

ND-US041140 Assignment

# ASSIGNMENT

[Executed in Japan]
WHEREAS, Shigeharu SUMI  c/o Nidec Corporation, 338 Tonoshiro-cho, Kuze, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8205, Japan hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in FLUID DYNAMIC PRESSURE BEARING AND SPINDLE MOTOR  for which the Assignor(s) have executed an Application for United States Letters Patent on even date herewith, AND WHEREAS, Nidec Corporation having its principal place of business at 338 Tonoshiro-cho, Kuze, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8205, Japan hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said Application and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign as indicated below, to be obtained therefor and thereon:  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is herewith acknowledged, the Assignor(s) sell, assign, and transfer, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and in all foreign countries, in, to and under said improvements, and said Application, and all original, divisional, renewal, continuation, substitute, or reissue applications thereof, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, and all rights of priority from the filing of said Application; and the Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted.  Further, the Assignor(s) and their legal representatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration that they will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said improvements whenever requested, and will testify in any inte
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor(s) have affixed their signatures.
This b day of May , 2005 Signature Shizeharu Sumi
©SHINJYU Global IP

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/16/2005 REEL: 016020 FRAME: 0751